## AMERICAN BALLET

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 26, 2024

Contact: Kelanie Murphy, Summer Intensive Director • kelanie@amballet.org



Students from the 2023 Summer Intensive at their final-day performance

## REGISTRATION OPEN FOR AMERICAN MIDWEST BALLET'S 2024 SUMMER INTENSIVE

The application window is open now for American Midwest Ballet's 2024 Summer Intensive, which draws students from around the country. The program is scheduled for June 10-28 at AMB's Omaha metro area studios at the Hoff Family Arts & Culture Center in Council Bluffs.

Dancers ages 11 through 25 are eligible for the three-week program of intensive instruction in ballet, pointe, variations, jazz, modern, choreography and repertory. A one-week Junior Intensive program for dancers ages 10 through 13 also is available, running June 24 through 28.

Both programs will culminate in a final-day performance in the Hoff's Schlott Performing Arts Center.

Professional company artists of American Midwest Ballet will teach classes, joined by illustrious guest faculty:

- **Stephanie Martinez**, an award-winning choreographer and founder of the PARA.MAR Dance company of Chicago;
- **Kristopher Estes-Brown**, a choreographer, composer, and director of Concept Zero Dance, who recently was selected for the National Choreographers' Initiative;
- **Chloé-Grant Abel**, a 12-year company dancer and current senior ensemble manager of Cleo Parker Robinson Dance Ensemble of Denver.

Admission to the Summer Intensive requires a simple online audition. Audition details and full information are available at https://amballet.org/si/

## ABOUT AMERICAN MIDWEST BALLET

American Midwest Ballet [AMB] is your resident professional dance company, bringing work beyond words to audiences in Nebraska, Iowa, and beyond. Performing at home and on tour, our mission is to inspire people through dance programs of the highest quality: breathtaking performances, enriching education, and uplifting community engagement.